
MA Funsprint - 1 Jan 13 - RESULTS
No Name Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Slowest Run Total Best 4 No Fastest Run No

61 David Casey O/A 2:31.84 2:23.00 2:12.00 2:16.90 1:41.93 2:31.84 8:33.83 61 1:41.93 61
1 Michael O'Riordan 8 2:30.50 2:25.21 2:12.25 2:21.15 1:46.25 2:30.50 8:44.86 1 1:46.25 1

11 8 2:35.95 2:28.84 2:18.25 2:17.15 1:45.59 2:35.95 8:49.83 11 1:45.59 11
53 Tommy Kiely 8 2:35.60 2:27.65 2:18.34 2:20.31 1:45.53 2:35.60 8:51.83 53 1:45.53 53
6 8 2:34.56 2:26.90 2:20.15 2:21.34 1:44.87 2:34.56 8:53.26 6 1:44.87 6

64 Tom Casey 8 2:37.03 2:28.03 2:19.37 2:21.46 1:44.81 2:37.03 8:53.67 64 1:44.81 64
38 Shane Murphy 6 2:33.75 2:32.87 2:17.37 2:20.62 1:44.90 2:33.75 8:55.76 38 1:44.90 38
39 8 10:00.00 2:32.87 2:16.15 2:18.84 1:49.46 10:00.00 8:57.32 39 1:49.46 39
62 8 2:40.34 2:32.62 2:17.65 2:20.28 1:49.09 2:40.34 8:59.64 62 1:49.09 62
26 Gary Kelly 5 2:39.15 2:31.28 2:19.78 2:24.25 1:45.53 2:39.15 9:00.84 26 1:45.53 26
56 Paul Mulcahy 8 2:39.59 2:33.40 2:22.84 2:25.00 1:46.12 2:39.59 9:07.36 56 1:46.12 56
4 Jason Ryan 5 2:35.12 2:30.46 2:21.96 2:23.75 1:51.78 2:35.12 9:07.95 4 1:51.78 4

19 Jonathan O'Callaghan 5 3:36.81 2:30.93 2:28.09 2:23.37 1:51.87 3:36.81 9:14.26 19 1:51.87 19
41 David Power 5 3:06.09 2:39.78 2:26.87 2:22.09 1:50.12 3:06.09 9:18.86 41 1:50.12 41
3 Colin Byrne 6 2:53.84 2:41.09 2:25.43 2:26.43 1:48.40 2:53.84 9:21.35 3 1:48.40 3

18 5 2:59.53 2:39.46 2:24.53 2:22.12 1:55.40 2:59.53 9:21.51 18 1:55.40 18
40 Kevin Power 5 2:46.68 2:45.93 2:25.43 2:24.09 1:55.40 2:46.68 9:30.85 40 1:55.40 40
25 4 2:35.25 2:40.21 2:29.65 2:40.72 1:46.15 2:40.72 9:31.26 25 1:46.15 25
50 Joe McSweeney 8 2:37.71 2:32.37 2:30.37 2:31.09 1:59.53 2:37.71 9:33.36 50 1:59.53 50
37 Eddie McGrath 6 2:45.46 2:49.31 2:24.12 2:30.81 1:54.00 2:49.31 9:34.39 37 1:54.00 37
21 Alan O'Riordan 5 2:57.15 2:36.90 2:33.14 2:31.03 1:54.50 2:57.15 9:35.57 21 1:54.50 21
54 Thomas Kiely 2 2:42.06 2:39.60 2:33.43 2:31.93 1:52.96 2:42.06 9:37.92 54 1:52.96 54
2 Brian Hutton 8 3:33.21 2:44.50 2:35.93 2:25.93 1:55.06 3:33.21 9:41.42 2 1:55.06 2

12 Alan Darcy 4 3:01.46 2:48.65 2:30.15 2:28.65 1:58.90 3:01.46 9:46.35 12 1:58.90 12
20 Jerry O'Callaghan 7 3:05.14 2:42.59 2:34.03 2:35.75 1:58.34 3:05.14 9:50.71 20 1:58.34 20
65 4 2:57.46 2:44.53 2:35.59 2:35.71 1:55.87 2:57.46 9:51.70 65 1:55.87 65
36 Eamon Harte 5 2:53.34 2:51.28 2:33.18 2:33.87 1:56.09 2:53.34 9:54.42 36 1:56.09 36
7 Martin Fitzgerald 8 2:42.90 2:33.93 2:16.59 2:22.46 10:00.00 10:00.00 9:55.88 7 2:16.59 7

27 Brendan Lewis 4 2:53.55 2:43.43 2:32.62 2:29.90 2:10.01 2:53.55 9:55.96 27 2:10.01 27
15 Bryan McCarthy 8 2:48.15 2:42.03 2:35.53 2:40.56 1:57.96 2:48.15 9:56.08 15 1:57.96 15
45 Richard Percy 7 3:02.03 2:53.56 2:32.71 2:33.68 1:56.15 3:02.03 9:56.10 45 1:56.15 45
66 Declan Browne 4 2:52.28 2:50.62 2:33.62 2:40.06 1:54.53 2:52.28 9:58.83 66 1:54.53 66
23 Donal McGrath 5 2:55.18 2:56.56 2:35.68 2:33.21 1:54.90 2:56.56 9:58.97 23 1:54.90 23
77 1 2:55.78 2:47.03 2:40.40 2:37.46 1:55.74 2:55.78 10:00.63 77 1:55.74 77
55 Stephen O'Donovan 4 2:53.32 2:41.68 2:47.34 2:37.41 2:00.18 2:53.32 10:06.61 55 2:00.18 55
8 Jeff O'Riordan 1 2:52.93 10:00.00 2:37.75 2:34.90 2:03.03 10:00.00 10:08.61 8 2:03.03 8

71 Owen Murphy 5 2:47.72 2:48.21 2:41.75 2:41.62 2:00.40 2:48.21 10:11.49 71 2:00.40 71
44 Mary Hogan 7 3:01.96 2:51.09 2:40.21 2:39.87 2:02.18 3:01.96 10:13.35 44 2:02.18 44
75 Conor Shanahan 1 2:55.87 10:00.00 2:47.18 2:39.93 1:56.75 10:00.00 10:19.73 75 1:56.75 75
51 James Kent 6 3:08.12 4:30.96 2:37.06 2:36.56 1:58.00 4:30.96 10:19.74 51 1:58.00 51
57 Stephen O'Neill 3 2:55.28 2:51.78 2:48.00 2:40.25 2:05.50 2:55.28 10:25.53 57 2:05.50 57
35 Vincent O'Donovan 5 3:13.62 2:57.96 2:43.56 2:42.46 2:04.84 3:13.62 10:28.82 35 2:04.84 35
5 6 2:46.68 2:38.93 2:31.46 2:33.34 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:30.41 5 2:31.46 5

17 Tom McSweeney 8 2:50.60 2:46.21 2:28.68 2:28.75 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:34.24 17 2:28.68 17
58 Colm O'Mahony 4 3:01.81 2:58.62 2:49.56 2:42.43 2:04.71 3:01.81 10:35.32 58 2:04.71 58
33 Gearoid Daly 1 2:57.46 2:53.65 3:19.95 2:43.06 2:01.28 3:19.95 10:35.45 33 2:01.28 33
42 6 2:48.65 2:40.46 2:32.37 2:38.55 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:40.03 42 2:32.37 42
34 5 3:10.87 3:01.65 2:46.78 2:49.06 2:05.18 3:10.87 10:42.67 34 2:05.18 34
70 Ciara Deasy 5 3:21.03 2:57.84 2:56.01 2:47.40 2:06.97 3:21.03 10:48.22 70 2:06.97 70
67 Barry Casey 1 10:00.00 3:02.56 2:46.96 2:51.12 2:08.37 10:00.00 10:49.01 67 2:08.37 67
79 1 3:13.00 2:57.78 3:20.15 2:42.25 2:02.62 3:20.15 10:55.65 79 2:02.62 79
59 Keith Ballard 3 10:00.00 3:11.96 3:00.01 2:32.72 2:12.03 10:00.00 10:56.72 59 2:12.03 59
9 Ian O'Riordan 1 3:04.76 2:42.56 2:40.81 2:32.43 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:00.56 9 2:32.43 9

31 Thomas Daly 1 2:58.10 3:10.81 2:56.53 2:56.78 2:11.18 3:10.81 11:02.59 31 2:11.18 31
24 Shane Moriarty 5 3:13.90 2:44.81 2:34.68 2:31.06 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:04.45 24 2:31.06 24
69 Sean O'Connor 1 2:44.88 2:49.65 2:45.03 2:44.93 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:04.49 69 2:44.88 69
14 Seamus O'Riordan 8 3:09.96 2:41.62 2:36.28 2:36.90 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:04.76 14 2:36.28 14
29 Dylan Cusack 1 2:48.65 2:49.68 2:45.12 2:46.15 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:09.60 29 2:45.12 29
13 Niamh Ryan 3 3:13.53 3:04.56 3:00.50 2:55.04 2:16.46 3:13.53 11:16.56 13 2:16.46 13
63 John O'Toole 7 3:07.84 2:47.81 2:48.90 10:00.00 2:35.59 10:00.00 11:20.14 63 2:35.59 63
76 Jack Shanahan 2 2:56.56 3:00.18 2:56.25 2:52.62 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:45.61 76 2:52.62 76
78 1 3:21.28 2:58.96 2:42.65 2:49.21 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:52.10 78 2:42.65 78
72 Jim Keating 6 3:35.81 2:50.65 3:09.30 5:09.00 2:21.01 5:09.00 11:56.77 72 2:21.01 72
74 John Shanahan 3 3:07.15 3:19.68 2:50.75 2:46.65 10:00.00 10:00.00 12:04.23 74 2:46.65 74
22 Eoin Cusack 1 3:19.75 3:14.59 2:57.15 2:56.31 10:00.00 10:00.00 12:27.80 22 2:56.31 22
52 Keith Quinn 6 3:52.65 3:58.84 2:56.29 10:00.00 2:17.03 10:00.00 13:04.81 52 2:17.03 52
48 5 2:38.09 2:51.21 2:28.21 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 17:57.51 48 2:28.21 48
28 Paul Cusack 5 2:47.37 2:44.93 2:28.53 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:00.83 28 2:28.53 28
49 5 3:10.03 2:46.87 2:35.56 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:32.46 49 2:35.56 49
46 Noel Brady 6 3:21.15 2:39.34 2:34.06 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:34.55 46 2:34.06 46
43 Stephanie Davis 6 3:29.78 10:00.00 2:32.12 2:40.40 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:42.30 43 2:32.12 43
73 Dylan Browne 1 10:00.00 3:12.81 3:00.78 2:48.53 10:00.00 10:00.00 19:02.12 73 2:48.53 73
32 Billy Davis 6 10:00.00 3:52.18 3:01.12 2:58.09 10:00.00 10:00.00 19:51.39 32 2:58.09 32
10 5 2:42.87 2:35.46 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 25:18.33 10 2:35.46 10
47 Gordon Percy 6 2:54.06 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 32:54.06 47 2:54.06 47
30 Ian Sutton 8 3:21.46 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 33:21.46 30 3:21.46 30
68 Trevor Cusack 8 10:00.00 10:00.00 4:00.61 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 34:00.61 68 4:00.61 68
16 Eamon Byrne 7 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 40:00.00 16 10:00.00 16
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MA Funsprint - 1 Jan 13 - RESULTS
No Name Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Slowest Run Total Best 4 No

61 David Casey O/A 2:31.84 2:23.00 2:12.00 2:16.90 1:41.93 2:31.84 8:33.83 61
77 1 2:55.78 2:47.03 2:40.40 2:37.46 1:55.74 2:55.78 10:00.63 77
8 Jeff O'Riordan 1 2:52.93 10:00.00 2:37.75 2:34.90 2:03.03 10:00.00 10:08.61 8

75 Conor Shanahan 1 2:55.87 10:00.00 2:47.18 2:39.93 1:56.75 10:00.00 10:19.73 75
33 Gearoid Daly 1 2:57.46 2:53.65 3:19.95 2:43.06 2:01.28 3:19.95 10:35.45 33
67 Barry Casey 1 10:00.00 3:02.56 2:46.96 2:51.12 2:08.37 10:00.00 10:49.01 67
79 1 3:13.00 2:57.78 3:20.15 2:42.25 2:02.62 3:20.15 10:55.65 79
9 Ian O'Riordan 1 3:04.76 2:42.56 2:40.81 2:32.43 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:00.56 9

31 Thomas Daly 1 2:58.10 3:10.81 2:56.53 2:56.78 2:11.18 3:10.81 11:02.59 31
69 Sean O'Connor 1 2:44.88 2:49.65 2:45.03 2:44.93 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:04.49 69
29 Dylan Cusack 1 2:48.65 2:49.68 2:45.12 2:46.15 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:09.60 29
78 1 3:21.28 2:58.96 2:42.65 2:49.21 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:52.10 78
22 Eoin Cusack 1 3:19.75 3:14.59 2:57.15 2:56.31 10:00.00 10:00.00 12:27.80 22
73 Dylan Browne 1 10:00.00 3:12.81 3:00.78 2:48.53 10:00.00 10:00.00 19:02.12 73
54 Thomas Kiely 2 2:42.06 2:39.60 2:33.43 2:31.93 1:52.96 2:42.06 9:37.92 54
76 Jack Shanahan 2 2:56.56 3:00.18 2:56.25 2:52.62 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:45.61 76
57 Stephen O'Neill 3 2:55.28 2:51.78 2:48.00 2:40.25 2:05.50 2:55.28 10:25.53 57
59 Keith Ballard 3 10:00.00 3:11.96 3:00.01 2:32.72 2:12.03 10:00.00 10:56.72 59
13 Niamh Ryan 3 3:13.53 3:04.56 3:00.50 2:55.04 2:16.46 3:13.53 11:16.56 13
74 John Shanahan 3 3:07.15 3:19.68 2:50.75 2:46.65 10:00.00 10:00.00 12:04.23 74
25 4 2:35.25 2:40.21 2:29.65 2:40.72 1:46.15 2:40.72 9:31.26 25
12 Alan Darcy 4 3:01.46 2:48.65 2:30.15 2:28.65 1:58.90 3:01.46 9:46.35 12
65 4 2:57.46 2:44.53 2:35.59 2:35.71 1:55.87 2:57.46 9:51.70 65
27 Brendan Lewis 4 2:53.55 2:43.43 2:32.62 2:29.90 2:10.01 2:53.55 9:55.96 27
66 Declan Browne 4 2:52.28 2:50.62 2:33.62 2:40.06 1:54.53 2:52.28 9:58.83 66
55 Stephen O'Donovan 4 2:53.32 2:41.68 2:47.34 2:37.41 2:00.18 2:53.32 10:06.61 55
58 Colm O'Mahony 4 3:01.81 2:58.62 2:49.56 2:42.43 2:04.71 3:01.81 10:35.32 58
26 Gary Kelly 5 2:39.15 2:31.28 2:19.78 2:24.25 1:45.53 2:39.15 9:00.84 26
4 Jason Ryan 5 2:35.12 2:30.46 2:21.96 2:23.75 1:51.78 2:35.12 9:07.95 4

19 Jonathan O'Callaghan 5 3:36.81 2:30.93 2:28.09 2:23.37 1:51.87 3:36.81 9:14.26 19
41 David Power 5 3:06.09 2:39.78 2:26.87 2:22.09 1:50.12 3:06.09 9:18.86 41
18 5 2:59.53 2:39.46 2:24.53 2:22.12 1:55.40 2:59.53 9:21.51 18
40 Kevin Power 5 2:46.68 2:45.93 2:25.43 2:24.09 1:55.40 2:46.68 9:30.85 40
21 Alan O'Riordan 5 2:57.15 2:36.90 2:33.14 2:31.03 1:54.50 2:57.15 9:35.57 21
36 Eamon Harte 5 2:53.34 2:51.28 2:33.18 2:33.87 1:56.09 2:53.34 9:54.42 36
23 Donal McGrath 5 2:55.18 2:56.56 2:35.68 2:33.21 1:54.90 2:56.56 9:58.97 23
71 Owen Murphy 5 2:47.72 2:48.21 2:41.75 2:41.62 2:00.40 2:48.21 10:11.49 71
35 Vincent O'Donovan 5 3:13.62 2:57.96 2:43.56 2:42.46 2:04.84 3:13.62 10:28.82 35
34 5 3:10.87 3:01.65 2:46.78 2:49.06 2:05.18 3:10.87 10:42.67 34
70 Ciara Deasy 5 3:21.03 2:57.84 2:56.01 2:47.40 2:06.97 3:21.03 10:48.22 70
24 Shane Moriarty 5 3:13.90 2:44.81 2:34.68 2:31.06 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:04.45 24
48 5 2:38.09 2:51.21 2:28.21 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 17:57.51 48
28 Paul Cusack 5 2:47.37 2:44.93 2:28.53 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:00.83 28
49 5 3:10.03 2:46.87 2:35.56 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:32.46 49
10 5 2:42.87 2:35.46 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 25:18.33 10
38 Shane Murphy 6 2:33.75 2:32.87 2:17.37 2:20.62 1:44.90 2:33.75 8:55.76 38
3 Colin Byrne 6 2:53.84 2:41.09 2:25.43 2:26.43 1:48.40 2:53.84 9:21.35 3

37 Eddie McGrath 6 2:45.46 2:49.31 2:24.12 2:30.81 1:54.00 2:49.31 9:34.39 37
51 James Kent 6 3:08.12 4:30.96 2:37.06 2:36.56 1:58.00 4:30.96 10:19.74 51
5 6 2:46.68 2:38.93 2:31.46 2:33.34 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:30.41 5

42 6 2:48.65 2:40.46 2:32.37 2:38.55 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:40.03 42
72 Jim Keating 6 3:35.81 2:50.65 3:09.30 5:09.00 2:21.01 5:09.00 11:56.77 72
52 Keith Quinn 6 3:52.65 3:58.84 2:56.29 10:00.00 2:17.03 10:00.00 13:04.81 52
46 Noel Brady 6 3:21.15 2:39.34 2:34.06 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:34.55 46
43 Stephanie Davis 6 3:29.78 10:00.00 2:32.12 2:40.40 10:00.00 10:00.00 18:42.30 43
32 Billy Davis 6 10:00.00 3:52.18 3:01.12 2:58.09 10:00.00 10:00.00 19:51.39 32
47 Gordon Percy 6 2:54.06 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 32:54.06 47
20 Jerry O'Callaghan 7 3:05.14 2:42.59 2:34.03 2:35.75 1:58.34 3:05.14 9:50.71 20
45 Richard Percy 7 3:02.03 2:53.56 2:32.71 2:33.68 1:56.15 3:02.03 9:56.10 45
44 Mary Hogan 7 3:01.96 2:51.09 2:40.21 2:39.87 2:02.18 3:01.96 10:13.35 44
63 John O'Toole 7 3:07.84 2:47.81 2:48.90 10:00.00 2:35.59 10:00.00 11:20.14 63
16 Eamon Byrne 7 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 40:00.00 16
1 Michael O'Riordan 8 2:30.50 2:25.21 2:12.25 2:21.15 1:46.25 2:30.50 8:44.86 1

11 8 2:35.95 2:28.84 2:18.25 2:17.15 1:45.59 2:35.95 8:49.83 11
53 Tommy Kiely 8 2:35.60 2:27.65 2:18.34 2:20.31 1:45.53 2:35.60 8:51.83 53
6 8 2:34.56 2:26.90 2:20.15 2:21.34 1:44.87 2:34.56 8:53.26 6

64 Tom Casey 8 2:37.03 2:28.03 2:19.37 2:21.46 1:44.81 2:37.03 8:53.67 64
39 8 10:00.00 2:32.87 2:16.15 2:18.84 1:49.46 10:00.00 8:57.32 39
62 8 2:40.34 2:32.62 2:17.65 2:20.28 1:49.09 2:40.34 8:59.64 62
56 Paul Mulcahy 8 2:39.59 2:33.40 2:22.84 2:25.00 1:46.12 2:39.59 9:07.36 56
50 Joe McSweeney 8 2:37.71 2:32.37 2:30.37 2:31.09 1:59.53 2:37.71 9:33.36 50
2 Brian Hutton 8 3:33.21 2:44.50 2:35.93 2:25.93 1:55.06 3:33.21 9:41.42 2
7 Martin Fitzgerald 8 2:42.90 2:33.93 2:16.59 2:22.46 10:00.00 10:00.00 9:55.88 7

15 Bryan McCarthy 8 2:48.15 2:42.03 2:35.53 2:40.56 1:57.96 2:48.15 9:56.08 15
17 Tom McSweeney 8 2:50.60 2:46.21 2:28.68 2:28.75 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:34.24 17
14 Seamus O'Riordan 8 3:09.96 2:41.62 2:36.28 2:36.90 10:00.00 10:00.00 11:04.76 14
30 Ian Sutton 8 3:21.46 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 33:21.46 30
68 Trevor Cusack 8 10:00.00 10:00.00 4:00.61 10:00.00 10:00.00 10:00.00 34:00.61 68
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MA Funsprint - 1 Jan 13 - RESULTS

No Name Class
75Conor Shanahan 1
8Jeff O'Riordan 2nd in Class 1

77 1

76Jack Shanahan 2nd in Class 2
54Thomas Kiely 2

13Niamh Ryan 3
59Keith Ballard 2nd in Class 3
57Stephen O'Neill 3

65 4
12Alan Darcy 2nd in Class 4
25 4

19Jonathan O'Callaghan 5
4Jason Ryan 2nd in Class 5

26Gary Kelly 5

37Eddie McGrath 6
3Colin Byrne 2nd in Class 6

38Shane Murphy 6

44Mary Hogan 7
45Richard Percy 2nd in Class 7
20Jerry O'Callaghan 7

53Tommy Kiely 8
11 2nd in Class 8
1Michael O'Riordan 8

61David Casey O/A

3rd in Class

Craig Searls 1st in Class

1st in Class

3rd in Class

1st in Class

Kieran O'Niell 3rd in Class

Kevin McGann 1st in Class

3rd in Class

1st in Class

3rd in Class

1st in Class

3rd in Class

1st in Class

3rd in Class
Richard Harney

1st in Class
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